
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Friday, March 13, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 189

 440

 120

 72

 19

 270 1,891

 55

 259

 459

 858

 1134

 485

 0 0 %

15 %

35 %

27 %

14 %

8 %

16 %

4 %

17 %

5 %

 223

 63

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 150

 42

Length of Stay   

( Days)

68 %

11 %

 226 65 %

13 %

 130

 49 58 327

 631

 2,546

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 3,195

 2,760

 417


